CH \$40.00 082525 11634617

Form PTO-1595 Page 1 of 2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

CASE	234	88	VS
------	-----	----	----

	V() /************************************
To the Director of the United States Patent a the attached original documents or copies the	
1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party (ies):
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached? Yes <u>x</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 340 KINGSLAND STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: NUTLEY State: NJ Zip: 07110
Execution Date: 11/28/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
	Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together w the application is:	ith a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN: 11/634,617	FILED: 12/6/2006
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes <u>x</u> No

Page 2 of 2

5.	Name	and	addres	ss of	party	ţ, o	whom
	corre	espor	idence	conce	erning	doc	rumenț
	shoul	ld be	≥ maile	ed:			

Name: GEORGE W. JOHNSTON

Internal Address:

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT

Street address: 340 KINGSLAND STREET

City: NUTLEY State: NJ Zip: 07110

- Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).. . ..\$_40.00
 - $\underline{\underline{\mathbf{x}}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - X Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

08-2525

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Beth Ann Bailey

Name of Person Signing

CONTACT: Beth Ann Bailey

TELEPHONE: 703-486-1150

FAX: 703-892-4510

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3___

283028

PAGE

3/006

☑ 004/010 Fax Server

CO: GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

05/22/2007 17:48 FAX 7038924510

05/22/2007 700326208

2002/004

Form PTO-1595 Page 1 of 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

CASE 23488 US	
To the Director of the United States Patent s the attached original documents or copies the	and Trademark Office: Please record
1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party (ies):
F. HÖFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCKE INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	0
party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 340 KINGSLAND STREET
Other	City: MUTLEY State: MJ Zip: 07110
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
	Yes <u>x</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together w: the application is:	ith a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USBN: 11/634,617	FILED: 12/6/2006
Additional numbers att	ached? Yec _x No

PATENT

06/07/2007 16:00 FAX 7038924510 5/25/2007	LANDON IP
'O:GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY:HOFFM	MANN-LA ROCHE INC.
05/22/2007 17:48 FAX 7038924510	LANDON IP \$\overline{\Omega}\) 003/004
Page 2 of 2	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u>
Name: GEORGE W. JOHNSTON Internal Address:	
hoffmann-la roche inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
PATENT LAN DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
Street address: 340 KINGSLAND STREET	g 8. Deposit account number:
City: NOTLEY State: NJ Zip: 0711	
. סמ	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
and any attached copy is a true cop	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct by of the original document.
Both Ann Beiley Name of Person Signing	Both am Earley 5/22/7
CONTACT: Both Ann Bailey TELEPHONE: 703-486-1130 FAX: 703-892-4510	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

283026

U.S.A. Case 23488

<u>Assignment</u>

We,

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

PYRROLO [2,3-C] PYRIDINE DERIVATIVES

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Matthias Nettekoven, Olivier Roche

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

November 27, 2006

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on December 15, 2005 under No. 05112186.1

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated November 27, 2006.

Basle, Switzerland, this 28th day of November 2006.

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Denise Strebel

PATENT

06/07/2007 16:01 FAX 7038924510 LANDON IP **☑** 006/010 USPTO 5/25/2007 7:50:22 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

O:GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

05/22/2007 17:48 PAX 7038924510

LANDON IP

20004/004

U.S.A.

Case 23488

<u>Assignment</u>

We,

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

PYRROLO [2,3-C] PYRIDINE DERIVATIVES

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Matthlas Nettekoven, Olivier Roche

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

November 27, 2006

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on December 15, 2005 under No. 05112186.1

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated November 27, 2006.

Basle, Switzerland, this 28th day of November 2006.

folder of procuration

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Denise Strebe

Mandatory

PATENT

06/07/2007 16:01 FAX 7038924510 LANDON IP 2007/010 5/25/2007 7:50:22 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

O:GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

05/22/2007 17:48 FAX 7038924510

LANDON IP

図001/004

BETH ANN BAILEY
LANDON IP, INC.
1700 DIAGONAL ROAD
SUITE 450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 PHONE: 703-486-1150 FAX: 703-892-4510

E-MAIL: bbailey@landon-ip.com

FAX COVER SHEET

MAY 22, 2007

TO:

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FROM:

BETH ANN BAILEY

PLEASE FAX ASSIGNMENT TO THE NUMBER ABOVE.

TOTAL PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 4

BETH ANN BAILEY LANDON IP, INC.

1700 DIAGONAL ROAD SUITE 450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 PHONE: 703-486-1150

FAX: 703-892-4510

E-MAIL: bbailey@landon-ip.com

FAX COVER SHEET

<u>JUNE 7, 2007</u>

TO:

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FROM:

BETH ANN BAILEY

PLEASE FAX ASSIGNMENT TO THE NUMBER ABOVE.

TOTAL PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 10

Attached are the corrected documents; please record the assignment and fax the recordation to the number above.

Attached are:

- 1. Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment
- 2. Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet & Assignment

O:GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY:HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

GEORGE W. JOHNSTON

Company:

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

Fax Number:

17038924510

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

		• "
Þg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	371.TXT	
3	Document 1, Batch 935279	
5	Document 2, Batch 935279	
6	Non-Microfilm	

Date and time of transmission: Friday, May 25, 2007 7:50:02 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

PATENT

06/07/2007 16:00 FAX 7038924510 LANDON IP 2003/010 5/25/2007 7:50:22 PM PAGE 2/006 Fax Server

O:GEORGE W. JOHNSTON COMPANY:HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 24, 2007

PTAS

700326208A

7003262084

GEORGE W. JOHNSTON HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT 340 KINGSLAND STREET NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 07110

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700326208

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

 THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov